became the last of the Windward Islands to gain independence and became a member of the 

Commonwealth of Nations.  

V. DEMOGRAPHICS 

Preliminary results of the population census for St. Vincent and the Grenadines which was 

conducted in 2012 estimates the population at one hundred and nine thousand nine hundred and 

ninety one (109,991). Males account for 51.3 percent of the population while females account for 

48.7 percent. This represents a change from the 2001 census when the sex ratio of the population 

was 50.9 percent males and 49.1 percent females.  St. Vincent and the Grenadines has an area of